# CH \$1490.00 240894

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM554140

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, RECORDED AT REEL 5683 FRAME 0544

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent		12/13/2019	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Truck-Lite Co., LLC (formerly Truck-Lite Co., Inc.)	
Street Address:	1067 Centre Road	
City:	Auburn Hills	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48326-2601	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 59**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2408947	SMART-LITE
Registration Number:	2732676	44
Registration Number:	2725011	10
Registration Number:	2729821	12
Registration Number:	2729819	15
Registration Number:	2759451	18
Registration Number:	2929935	19
Registration Number:	2729820	21
Registration Number:	2735206	22
Registration Number:	2786900	30
Registration Number:	2729818	35
Registration Number:	2725010	40
Registration Number:	2830346	45
Registration Number:	2745771	60
Registration Number:	2737581	82
Registration Number:	2725012	91
Registration Number:	2789176	50

TRADEMARK REEL: 006821 FRAME: 0893

900527875 REEL: 006821 FRAI

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2717810	88
Registration Number:	2861921	TRUCK-LITE.COM
Registration Number:	2792427	SINGLE DIODE
Registration Number:	2867307	SUPER 66
Registration Number:	3187740	SUPER
Registration Number:	3121158	SUPER 40K
Registration Number:	3038979	SUPER 10
Registration Number:	3037123	SUPER 21
Registration Number:	3037121	SUPER 40
Registration Number:	3037122	SUPER 44
Registration Number:	2941263	SUPER 45
Registration Number:	2993680	SUPER 60
Registration Number:	3115083	33
Registration Number:	3146440	MINI LED
Registration Number:	3120160	SUPER STRIP LITE
Registration Number:	3244386	80
Registration Number:	3112076	84
Registration Number:	3454317	SIGNAL-STAT
Registration Number:	3454316	SIGNAL-STAT
Registration Number:	1421802	TRUCK-LITE
Registration Number:	1542407	ATL
Registration Number:	2456569	DIAMONDSHELL
Registration Number:	543917	DO-RAY
Registration Number:	1552616	EASY SEAL
Registration Number:	2725844	FIT 'N FORGET
Registration Number:	2544265	LIFETIME LIGHTING
Registration Number:	2185931	NYK-77
Registration Number:	2784958	OMNIVOLT
Registration Number:	2517771	SEE AND BE SEEN
Registration Number:	0756334	TRUCK-LITE
Registration Number:	1688343	ULTRAFLASH
Registration Number:	2316215	ULTRAFLASH II
Registration Number:	0366340	SIGNAL-STAT
Registration Number:	3454921	
Registration Number:	3454922	
Registration Number:	3454923	
Registration Number:	3483147	
Registration Number:	3577157	81

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3693366	SMART-LITE
Registration Number:	4017009	FLEX-LITE
Registration Number:	4828578	Т
Registration Number:	4828579	Т

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3129847700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-372-2000

**Email:** ipdocketmwe@mwe.com, jmikulina@mwe.com, zbeal@mwe.com,

lbalsan@mwe.com, ipdocketchicago@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer M. Mikulina

Address Line 1:444 West Lake Street, Suite 4000Address Line 2:McDermott Will & Emery LLPAddress Line 4:Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-0029

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	101444-0026
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer M. Mikulina
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer M. Mikulina/
DATE SIGNED:	12/19/2019

### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS#page1.tif source=NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS#page2.tif source=NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS#page3.tif source=NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS#page4.tif source=NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS#page5.tif

### NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Dated as of December 13, 2019

The lien and security interest evidenced by that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December 7, 2015, by and among Truck-Lite Co., LLC (formerly Truck-Lite Co., Inc.), a Delaware limited liability company, having its chief executive office at 1067 Centre Road, Auburn Hills, MI 48326-2601 (the "Grantor"), and Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, a national banking association, as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent"), with offices at 1525 West W.T. Harris Blvd., Charlotte, North Carolina 28262, which was duly recorded on December 7, 2015, at Reel 5683, Frame 0544 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any other right, title or interest granted to the Administrative Agent in the trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto is hereby terminated, cancelled and released, without representation or warranty, and the Administrative Agent hereby re-assigns to the Grantor any right, title or interest it may have in or to any of the trademarks and trademark licenses set forth on Schedule 1.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent

By: 100

Name: Peter R. Martinets Title: Managing Director

# SCHEDULE 1

## **TRADEMARKS**

Trademark Reg. No.	Mark	Owner
2,408,947	Smart-Lite	Truck-Lite Co. LLC
2,732,676	44	Truck-Lite Co. LLC
2,725,011	10	Truck-Lite Co. LLC
2,729,821	12	Truck-Lite Co. LLC
2,729,819	15	Truck-Lite Co. LLC
2,759,451	18	Truck-Lite Co. LLC
2,929,935	19	Truck-Lite Co. LLC
2,729,820	21	Truck-Lite Co. LLC
2,735,206	22	Truck-Lite Co. LLC
2,786,900	30	Truck-Lite Co. LLC
2,729,818	35	Truck-Lite Co. LLC
2,725,010	40	Truck-Lite Co. LLC
2,830,346	45	Truck-Lite Co. LLC
2,745,771	60	Truck-Lite Co. LLC
2,737,581	82	Truck-Lite Co. LLC
2,725,012	91	Truck-Lite Co. LLC
2,789,176	50	Truck-Lite Co. LLC
2,717,810	88	Truck-Lite Co. LLC
2,861,921	TRUCK-LITE.COM	Truck-Lite Co. LLC
2,792,427	SingleDiode & Design	Truck-Lite Co. LLC
2,867,307	Super 66 & Design (Stylized)	Truck-Lite Co. LLC
3187740	Super	Truck-Lite Co. LLC
3,121,158	Super 40K & Design (Stylized)	Truck-Lite Co. LLC
3,038,979	Super 10	Truck-Lite Co. LLC
3,037,123	Super 21	Truck-Lite Co. LLC
3,037,121	Super 40	Truck-Lite Co. LLC
3,037,122	Super 44	Truck-Lite Co. LLC
2,941,263	Super 45	Truck-Lite Co. LLC
2,993,680	Super 60	Truck-Lite Co. LLC
3,115,083	33	Truck-Lite Co. LLC

Trademark Reg. No.	Mark	Owner
3,146,440	Mini-LED Logo	Truck-Lite Co. LLC
3,120,160	Super Strip Lite (stylized & design)	Truck-Lite Co. LLC
3,244,386	80 (LED Interior Dome Lamp)	Truck-Lite Co. LLC
3,112,076	84 <del>(Super Strip Lite)</del>	Truck-Lite Co. LLC
3454317	SIGNAL-STAT & design	Truck-Lite Co. LLC
3454316	SIGNAL-STAT & design	Truck-Lite Co. LLC
1421802	Truck-Lite & Design (Stylized)	Truck-Lite Co. LLC
1,542,407	ATL	Truck-Lite Co. LLC
2,456,569	Diamondshell	Truck-Lite Co. LLC
0,543,917	Do-Ray	Truck-Lite Co. LLC
1,552,616	Easy Seal & Design	Truck-Lite Co. LLC
2,725,844	Fit'n Forget	Truck-Lite Co. LLC
2,544,265	Lifetime Lighting	Truck-Lite Co. LLC
2,185,931	NYK-77	Truck-Lite Co. LLC
2,784,958	Omnivolt	Truck-Lite Co. LLC
2517771	See and Be Seen	Truck-Lite Co. LLC
0,756,334	Truck-Lite & Design (Circles)	Truck-Lite Co. LLC
1,688,343	Ultraflash	Truck-Lite Co. LLC
2316215	Ultraflash II	Truck-Lite Co. LLC
0,366,340	Signal-Stat	Truck-Lite Co. LLC
3454921	Tractor Trailer Swoosh design	Truck-Lite Co. LLC
3454922	Tractor Trailer Swoosh design	Truck-Lite Co. LLC
3454923	Tractor Trailer Swoosh design	Truck-Lite Co. LLC
3483147	Model 44 (pentastar pattern) design	Truck-Lite Co. LLC
3577157	81" - (a.k.a. LED Work Lamp)	Truck-Lite Co. LLC
3693366	Smart-Lite	Truck-Lite Co. LLC
PENDING APP	Penta Star Pattern	Truck-Lite Co. LLC
4017009	FLEX-LITE (Stylized)	Truck-Lite Co. LLC
4828578	Circle T design	Truck-Lite Co. LLC
4828579	Circle T design	Truck-Lite Co. LLC
PENDING APP	TTi Composite	Truck-Lite Co. LLC
PENDING APP	TTi Design	Truck-Lite Co. LLC

### TRADEMARK LICENSES

- 1. Consent To Register Agreement between Truck-Lite Co., LLC and Yamaha Corporation of America regarding use of SMARTLIGHTS mark owned by Yamaha (S/N 76/523,304).
- 2. Consent To Register Agreement between Truck-Lite Co., LLC and Interlectric Corporation regarding the mark TRUE LITE (S/N 76/172,601).
- 3. Consent To Register Agreement between Truck-Lite Co., LLC and Alexander Mouzas regarding the Smart-Lite mark (S/N 74/618,257).

124266646\_4

**RECORDED: 12/19/2019**